

MACT 387/24

Shreshth Datta Vs. Gajender Singh

29.08.2024

Present: Shri Yujur Chhabra, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Shri Pradeep Sain, Ld. Counsel for insurance company through
VC.
IO in person.

IO has sought extension till 25.09.2024 for filing of DAR.

Summons issued to R1 and R2 received back unserved due to
incorrect address.

**Issue fresh summons of the claim petition to respondent no. 1
and 2 on filing of PF/RC and fresh address for next date of hearing.**

Put up on 08.11.2024.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/29.08.2024