

MACT 717/22 (**leading case**)

KUMARI RINKI AND ORS (LRS OF AMAN KUMAR) Vs.

GURPREET SINGH AND ANR.

AND

MACT 718/22

POONAM AND ORS (LRS OF CHANDER BHAN) Vs. GURPREET

SINGH AND ANR.

20.02.2025

Present: None.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

No witness is present.

Put up for remaining entire PE on **03.07.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/20.02.2025